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Alabama 

 

Lynn Beshear 

Commissioner 

State of Alabama 

100 North Union Street 

Montgomery, Alabama 36130 

Phone: 334-242-3640 

Email: lynn.beshear@mh.alabama.gov  

 

Arkansas 

 

Pam Dodson 

Assistant Director 

Division of Aging, Adults and Behavioral Health 

Services 

305 S. Palm St. 

Little Rock, Arkansas 72205 

Phone: 501-686-9411 

Email: pamela.dodson@dhs.arkansas.gov  

 

Alaska 

 

Randall Burns, M.S. 

Director 

Alaska Division of Behavioral Health 

3601 C Street 

Suite 934 

Anchorage, Alaska 99503  

Phone: 907-269-5948 

Email: randall.burns@alaska.gov  

Colorado 

 

Robert Werthwein, Ph.D. 

Office Director, OBH 

State of Colorado 

3824 W. Princeton Circle 

Denver, Colorado 80236 

Phone: 303-866-7655 

Email: robert.werthwein@state.co.us 

Arizona 

 

Thomas Betlach * 

Director 

AHCCCS 

801 E. Jefferson Street, MD4100 

Phoenix, Arizona 85034 

Phone: 602-417-4711 

Email: tom.betlach@azahcccs.gov  

Connecticut 

 

Miriam E. Delphin-Rittmon, Ph.D. * 

Commissioner 

Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction Services 

410 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, Connecticut 6106 

Phone: (860) 418-6959 

Email: miriam.delphin-rittmon@ct.gov  

 

David Covington * 

CEO & President 

RI International 

2701 N. 16th St. 

Suite 316 

Phoenix, Arizona 85006 

Phone: 6026363092 

Email: david.covington@riinternational.com  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Delaware 

 

Elizabeth Romero, M.S. 

Division Director 

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health 

14 Central Avenue 

New Castle, Delaware 19720 

Phone: 302-255-9398 

Email: elizabeth.romero@state.de.us  
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Clarence Watson, J.D., M.D. 

Medical Director 

State of Delaware/DSAMH 

1901 N. DuPont Highway 

New Castle, Delaware 19720 

Phone: 202-594-2560 

Email: clarence.watson@state.de.us  

  

Georgia 

 

Judith Fitzgerald 

Commissioner 

Georgia Department of Behavioral Health and 

Developmental Disabilities 

2 Peachtree Street NW, 24-290 

24th Floor 

Atlanta, Georgia 30303 

Phone: 404-463-7945 

Email: judy.fitzgerald@dbhdd.ga.gov  

 
District of Columbia 

 

Doris Fuller, M.F.A. * 

Principal 

Mental Illness Research Associates 

2303 37th Street, NW 

Washington, District of Columbia 20007 

Phone: 202-594-2560 

Email: MIRAFullerD@gmail.com  

  

Guam 

 

Rey Vega 

Director 

Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness Center 

790 Governor Carlos G. Camacho Road 

Tamuning, Guam 96913 

Phone: 671-647-1901 

Email: rey.vega@gbhwc.guam.gov 

James Wotring, M.S.W. 

Senior Deputy Director  

DC Department of Behavioral Health 

64th Avenue, NE 

Washington, District of Columbia 20002 

Phone:202-299-5264 

Email: james.wotring@dc.gov  

 

Illinois 

 

Diana Knaebe 

Director 

Division of Mental Health 

600 East Ash Street, Building 500 

Springfield, Illinois 62703 

Phone: 217-782-5700 

Email: Diana.knaebe@illinois.gov  

 

Florida 

 

John Bryant * 

Assistant Secretary 

Department of Children and Families 

1317 Winewood Blvd. 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Phone: 850-717-4416 

Email: john.bryant@myflfamilies.com  

 

Indiana 

 

Kevin Moore 

Director 

IN Division of Mental Health and Addiction 

402 W. Washington St 

Room W353 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

Phone: 317-232-7860 

Email: kevin.moore@fssa.in.gov  
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Kansas 

 

Timothy Keck, J.D. 

Secretary 

Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services 

503 S Kansas Avenue 

Topeka, Kansas 66603 

Phone: 785-296-4986 

Email: t.keck@ks.gov  

Maryland 

 

Elinore McCance-Katz, M.D., Ph.D. * 

Assistant Secretary for Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse 

SAMHSA 

5600 Fishers Lane  

Rockville, Maryland 20857  

Email: Elinore.Mccance-katz@samhsa.hhs.gov  

Susan Fout 

Commissioner 

Kansas Department for Aging and Disability Services 

503 S Kansas Avenue 

Topeka, Kansas 66603 

Phone: 785-296-3471 

Email: susan.fout@ks.gov  

 

Barbara Bazron, Ph.D. * 

Deputy Secretary for Maryland's Behavioral Health 

Behavioral Health Administration 

Spring Gove Hospital Center 

55 Wade Avenue - Dix Building 

Catonsville, Maryland 21228 

Phone: 410-402-8452 

Email: barbara.bazron@maryland.gov  

 

Kentucky 

 

Wendy Morris 

Commissioner 

Cabinet for Health & Family Services 

275 East Main St. 

4W-F 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40621 

Phone: 502-782-6253 

Email: wendy.morris@ky.gov  

 

Barbara DiPietro, Ph.D. * 

Senior Director of Policy 

National Health Care for the Homeless Council 

421 Fallsway 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Phone: 410-409-3616 

Email: bdipietro@nhchc.org  

 

Louisiana 

 

James Hussey, M.D. 

Medical Director 

Office of Behavioral Health 

P.O. Box 4049 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821 

Phone: 225-342-8916 

Email: James.Hussey@LA.GOV  

 

Paolo del Vecchio, M.S.W. 

Director  

SAMHSA Center for Mental Health Services  

5600 Fishers Lane, Office # 14E41  

Rockville, Maryland 20857  

Phone: 240-276-1310  

Email: Paolo.Delvecchio@SAMHSA.hhs.gov 
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Anita Everett, M.D. * 

Chief Medical Officer; Director, Office of Policy 

Planning and Innovations (OPPI), SAMHSA 

5600 Fishers Lane 

Rockville, MD 20857 

Email: anita.everett@samhsa.hhs.gov 

 

Elizabeth Manley, M.S.W. * 

Clinical Instructor for Health and Behavioral Health 

Policy 

University of Maryland School of Social Work 

525 West Redmond Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

Phone: 443-915-2511 

Email: elizabeth.manley@ssw.umaryland.edu  

 

Maureen Harrigan * 

Parent/Advocate 

6092 Augustine Avenue 

Elkridge, Maryland 21075 

Phone: 410-952-7320 

Email: mo_harrigan@verizon.net  

Juan Martinez, M.D. 

Staff Intern 

SAMHSA 

5600 Fishers Lane 18E 

Rockville, MD. 20857 

 

Justine Larson, M.D. * 

Senior Medical Advisor 

SAMHSA Center for Mental Health Services 

5600 Fishers Lane 

Rockville, MD 20857 

Email: justine.larson@samhsa.hhs.gov  

 

David Morrissette, Ph.D., L.C.S.W. * 

CAPT, US Public Health Service 

Office of the Chief Medical Officer, SAMHSA 

5600 Fishers Lane 18E 

Rockville, MD. 20857 

Phone: 240-276-1912   

Email: david.morrissette@samhsa.hhs.gov  

Kevin Lindamood, M.S.W. * 

President 

Health Care for the Homeless 

421 Fallsway 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

Phone: 443-703-1301 

Email: klindamood@hchmd.org 

 

Dayana Simons, M.Ed. * 

Health Program Director and TA Network Lead for 

Clinical Best Practices 

Institute for Innovation and Implementation, University 

of Maryland – Baltimore School of Social Work 

525 W. Redwood Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

Phone: 443-845-6136 

Email: dsimons@ssw.maryland.edu  
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Michelle Zabel, M.S.S. * 

Assistant Dean and Director 

Institute for Innovation and Implementation, University 

of Maryland – Baltimore School of Social Work 

525 W. Redwood Street 

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 

Phone: 

Email:  

 

Minnesota 

 

Carol LaBine, M.S.W., L.I.C.S.W. 

Deputy Director 

Department of Human Services - Behavioral Health 

PO Box 64981 

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164 

Phone: 651-431-4871 

Email: carol.labine@state.mn.us  

 

 

Massachusetts 

 

Joan Mikula 

Commissioner 

Massachusetts Department of Mental Health 

25 Staniford Street 

Boston, Massachusetts 2114 

Phone: 617-626-8123 

Email: Joan.mikula@massmail.state.ma.us  

 

 

Mississippi 

 

Diana Mikula 

Executive Director 

Department of Mental Health 

239 North Lamar Street, 1101 Robert E. Lee Building 

Jackson, Mississippi 39201 

Phone: 601-359-6260 

Email: diana.mikula@dmh.ms.gov  

 

Michigan 

 

Lynda Zeller * 

Deputy Director 

Michigan Department of Health and Human Services 

320 S. Walnut St. 

Lewis Cass Bldg. 5th Floor Executive Office 

Lansing, Michigan 48913 

Phone: 517-335-0196 

Email: ZellerL2@michigan.gov  

 

Steven Allen 

Deputy Executive Director 

MS Department of Mental Health 

239 N. Lamar Street, Ste. 1101 

Jackson, Mississippi 39201 

Phone: 601-359-1288 

Email: steven.allen@dmh.ms.gov  

 

Debra Pinals, M.D. * 

Medical Director of Behavioral Health and Forensic 

Programs 

Michigan Behavioral Health and Developmental 

Disabilities Administration 

320 S. Walnut St 

Lansing, Michigan 48933 

Phone: 517-256-4115 

Email: Pinalsd@michigan.gov  

 

Missouri 

 

Rick Gowdy, Ph.D. 

Division Director 

Missouri Department of Mental Health 

1706 East Elm Street 

Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 

Phone: 573-751-9499 

Email: Rick.Gowdy@dmh.mo.gov  
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Nebraska 

 

Sheri Dawson, R.N. * 

Director 

Nebraska DHHS 

301 Centennial Mall South 

NSOB 3rd Floor 

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 

Phone: 402-471-8553 

Email: sheri.dawson@nebraska.gov  

 

New Mexico 

 

Wayne Lindstrom, Ph.D. 

Director 

Behavioral Health Services Division 

37 Plaza la Prensa 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87507 

Phone: 505-476-9295 

Email: Wayne.Lindstrom@state.nm.us  

 

Nevada 

 

Stephanie Woodard, Psy.D. 

DHHS Senior Advisor on Behavioral Health 

Nevada Division of Public & Behavioral Health 

4126 Technology Way, Suite 200 

Carson City, Nevada 89706 

Phone: 209-747-2486 

Email: swoodard@health.nv.gov  

  

New York 

 

Ann Sullivan, M.D. 

Commissioner 

NYS Office of Mental Health 

44 Holland Avenue 

8th Floor 

Albany, New York 12229 

Phone: 518-474-4403 

Email: Ann.Sullivan@omh.ny.gov  

 

New Hampshire 

 

Julianne Carbin * 

Director 

Bureau of Mental Health Services 

105 Pleasant St 

Concord, New Hampshire 3301 

Phone: 6032718378 

Email: julianne.carbin@dhhs.nh.gov  

 

Brian Case 

Senior Project Associate 

Policy Research Associates 

345 Delaware Avenue 

Delmar, New York 12054 

Phone: 518-439-7415, x5231 

Email: bcase@prainc.com 

New Jersey 

 

Valerie Mielke, M.S.W. * 

Assistant Commissioner 

NJ Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services 

5 Commerce Way, Suite 100 

Post Office Box 362 

Hamilton, New Jersey 8691 

Phone: 609-438-4352 

Email: valerie.mielke@doh.nj.gov  

 

John Draper, Ph.D. * 

Project Director 

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 

50 Broadway 

New York, New York 10004 

Phone: 212-614-6357 

Email: jdraper@mhaofnyc.org  
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Matt Taylor, M.A. 

Program Manager-Network Development 

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline 

MHA of NYC 

50 Broadway, 19th Floor 

New York, New York 10004 

Phone: 212-614-6379 

Email: mtaylor@mhaofnyc.org  

 

 

Oklahoma 

 

Terri White, M.S.W. 

Commissioner 

OK Department of Mental Health & Substance Abuse 

Services 

2000 N. Classen Blvd., 2-600 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 

Phone: 405-248-9201 

Email: tlwhite@odmhsas.org  

North Carolina 

 
Kody H. Kinsley, M.P.P. 

Interim Senior Director 

DHHS 

3001 Mail Service Center 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 

Phone: 919-715-2019 

Email: kody.kinsley@dhhs.nc.gov  

Carrie Slatton-Hodges 

Deputy Commissioner Treatment and Recovery 

Oklahoma Department of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services 

2000 N. Classen Blvd.  2600 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 

Phone: 405-248-9202 

Email: chodges@odmhsas.org  

 

Carrie Brown, M.D., M.P.H. 

Chief Medical Officer 

NC DMH/DD/SAS 

306 N Wilmington Street 

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 

Phone: 919-733-7011 

Email: carrie.brown@dhhs.nc.gov 

Oregon 

 

Tamara Sale * 

Director, EASA Center for Excellence 

Oregon Health & Science University 

1600 SW 4th Ave., #916 

Portland, Oregon 97201 

Phone: 503-805-7396 

Email: salet@ohsu.edu  

 

Ohio 

 

Mark Hurst, M.D. * 

Director 

Ohio Department of Mental Health and Addiction 

Services 

30 E. Broad Street, 36th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Phone: 614-466-6890 

Email: Mark.Hurst@mha.ohio.gov  

 

Pennsylvania 

 

Lynn Kovich, M.Ed. 

Deputy Secretary 

Office of Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 

Commonwealth Tower 

303 Walnut Street 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

Phone: 717-705-3879 

Email: lkovich@pa.gov  
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Michael Wolfe  

National Policy and Advocacy Director  

Janssen Pharmaceutical Companies  

2260 Sunrise Way  

Jamison, Pennsylvania 18929  

Phone: 215-287-3057  

Email: Mwolfe2@its.jnj.com  

 

Terry Holmes, M.D., M.P.H & T.M. 

Chief Medical Officer, Assistance Commissioner, 

Division of Clinical Leadership 

Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services 

500 Deadrick Street 

Andrew Jackson Building, 6th Floor 

Nashville, Tennessee 37423 

Phone: 615-532-6564 

Email: terry.holmes@tn.gov 

 

Rhode Island 

 

Gail Theriault, Esquire 

Administrator, Legal Support Services 

RI Dept of Behavioral Healthcare, Developmental 

Disabilities and Hospitals 

41 West Road 

Cranston, Rhode Island 02920 

Phone: 401-462-2401 

Email: gail.theriault@ohhs.ri.gov  

 

William “Bo” Turner 

Deputy Commissioner, Operations and Hospital Services 

Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services 

500 Deaderick Street 

Nashville, Tennessee 37243 

Phone: 615-532-5006 

Email: Bo.Turner@tn.gov  

 

South Carolina 

 

John Magill 

State Director 

S. C. Dept. of Mental Health 

2414 Bull Street 

Columbia, South Carolina 29201 

Phone: (803) 898-8319 

Email: john.magill@scdmh.org  

 

Matt Yancey 

Deputy Commissioner 

TDMHSAS 

500 Deaderick St. 

Andrew Jackson Bldg. 5th Floor 

Nashville, Tennessee 37243 

Phone: 615-253-3051 

Email: matt.yancey@tn.gov  

 

Tennessee 

 

Marie Williams 

Commissioner 

Tennessee Department of Mental Health and Substance 

Abuse Services 

500 Deaderick Street 

Nashville, Tennessee 37243 

Phone: 615-532-6503 

Email: Marie.Williams@tn.gov  

Utah 

 

Doug Thomas, L.C.S.W. * 

Director 

Division of Substance Abuse & Mental Health 

195 N. 1950 W. 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 

Phone: 801-538-3939 

Email: dothomas@utah.gov  
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Virginia 

 

Daniel Herr 

Assistant Commissioner of Behavioral Health Services 

Virginia Department of Behavioral Health and 

Developmental Services 

1220 Bank Street 

Richmond, Virginia 23219 

Phone: 804-786-7287 

Email: daniel.herr@dbhds.virginia.gov  

 

Beth Dodsworth 

Director 

Wisconsin Bureau of Community Forensic Services 

1 West Wilson St. 

Madison, Wisconsin 53707 

Phone: 608-267-7705 

Email: Beth.Dodsworth@dhs.wisconsin.gov  
 

Mira Singer 

Chief Deputy Commissioner 

VA Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental 

Services 

1220 Bank Street 

P.O. Box 1797 

Richmond, Virginia 23218 

Phone: 804-786-3922 

Email: mira.singer@dbhds.virginia.gov  

 

NRI Staff 

 

Tim Knettler, M.B.A., C.A.E. 

CEO 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8161 

Email: tknettler@nri-inc.org  

 

 

Wisconsin 

 

Joyce Allen, M.S.W. 

Bureau Director 

Bureau of Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery 

1 West Wilson St. 

Room 850 

Madison, Wisconsin 53717 

Phone: 608-266-1351 

Email: Joyce.Allen@wisconsin.gov  

 

Vera Hollen, M.A. 

Senior Director Research and Consulting 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8165 

Email: Vera.Hollen@nri-inc.org  

 

 

NRI Staff 

 

Tim Knettler, M.B.A., C.A.E. 

CEO 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8161 

Email: tknettler@nri-inc.org  

 

 

Mihran Kazandijan, M.A. 

Research Associate 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8166 

Email: mihran.kazandijan@nri-inc.org  
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Ted Lutterman * 

Senior Director Government & Commercial Research 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8164 

Email: ted.lutterman@nri-inc.org  

 

Joan Gillece, Ph.D. * 

Director of NASMHPD's Center for Innovation in 

Trauma-Informed Approaches 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5195 

Email: joan.gillece@nasmhpd.org  

Lucille Schacht, Ph.D. 

Senior Director Performance & Quality Improvement 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8163 

Email: lschacht@nri-inc.org  

 

 

Stuart Gordon, J.D. * 

Director of Policy and Communications 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-7552 

Email: stuart.gordon@nasmhpd.org  

 

Robert Shaw, M.A. * 

Senior Research Analyst 

NASMHPD Research Institute 

3141 Fairview Park Drive Suite 650 

Fall Church, Virginia 22042 

Phone: 703-738-8171 

Email: Robert.Shaw@nri-inc.org  

 

 

Leah Harris, M.A. 

Peer Integration Strategist 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-7560 

Email: leah.harris@nasmhpd.org  

 

NASMHPD Staff 

 

Brian Hepburn, M.D. * 

Executive Director 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-739-9333 

Email: brian.hepburn@nasmhpd.org  

 

Meighan Haupt, M.S. 

Chief of Staff 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5181 

Email: meighan.haupt@nasmhpd.org  
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Christy Malik, M.S.W. 

Senior Policy Associate 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5184 

Email: christy.malik@nasmhpd.org  

 

Yaryna Onufrey 

Program Specialist 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-7561 

Email: yaryna.onufrey@nasmhpd.org  

 

Kelle Masten 

Senior Project Associate 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5187 

Email: kelle.masten@nasmhpd.org  

 

David Shern, Ph.D. 

Senior Public Health Advisor 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5188 

Email: david.shern@nasmhpd.org  

 

Jeremy McShan 

Program Manager, NASMHPD Center for Innovation in 

Trauma-Informed Approaches 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-7555 

Email: jeremy.mcshan@nasmhpd.org  

 

Brian Sims, M.D. 

Senior Medical Director, Behavioral Health 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5185 

Email: brian.sims@nasmhpd.org  

 

David Miller, M.P.A. * 

Project Director 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5194 

Email: david.miller@nasmhpd.org  

 

Timothy Tunner, Ph.D. 

Senior Training and Technical Assistance Advisor 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5197 

Email: timothy.tunner@nasmhpd.org  
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Jenifer Urff, J.D. * 

Project Director, Training & Technical Assistance 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-7558 

Email: jenifer.urff@nasmhpd.org  

 

 

Aaron Walker, M.P.A. 

Senior Policy Associate 

NASMHPD 

66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302 

Alexandria, Virginia 22314 

Phone: 703-682-5192 

Email: aaron.walker@nasmhpd.org 
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